Incident Date

6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004616
RMP21-004617

RMP21-004618

RMP21-004619
RMP21-004619
RMP21-004620

RMP21-004621

RMP21-004622

RMP21-004623

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
5200 NEWPORT DR
4738 ARBOR DR

4710 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2408
ALGONQUIN RD

5200 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:2110 SWAN
LN

4500 KINGS WALK DR
4400 EUCLID AVE
4738 ARBOR DR

4710 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3160 OWL DR

3160 OWL DR

800 ROHLWING RD
5230 SUNSET DR

ROHLWING RD /
CARNEGIE ST

3003 HAWK LN
3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

KINGSWALK CONDOS
KINGSWALK CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
PK NEUSES

NORTH SALK PARK
NORTH SALK PARK
HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL

MIDWEST INSERT COMPOSITE
MOLDING

RMPD

Incident

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ALARM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HAZMAT LEVEL 1
HAZMAT LEVEL 1
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 INFO
MOTORIST ASSIST

DOMESTIC
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/28/2021 9:38:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

6/26/2021
6/26/2021

RMP21-004624
RMP21-004625
RMP21-004626
RMP21-004627

RMP21-004628

RMP21-004629

RMP21-004630
RMP21-004631
RMP21-004632
RMP21-004633

RMP21-004635
RMP21-004634

RMP21-004636

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS

RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:3514
THRUSH LN

2408 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1317 GOLF RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3704 BOBWHITE LN
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4855 WEBER DR

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4 JUNIPER RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE
6 JUNIPER RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3308 OWL DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
2310 ALGONQUIN RD

ST JAMES ST/ CARDINAL

DR
2707 ROHLWING RD

2707 ROHLWING RD

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
RMPD

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

3 HOUSES NORTH
ARMANETTI WINE AND LIQUOR

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

GROVE APTS
GROVE APTS

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ACCIDENT

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

BATTERY
FAMILY PROBLEM

PUBLIC SERVICE

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/28/2021 9:38:13 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/28/2021 9:38:13 AM



