



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2021	RMP21-004616	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD		CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004617	5200 NEWPORT DR		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004618	5200 NEWPORT DR		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:2110 SWAN LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4500 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4400 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004619	3160 OWL DR	NORTH SALK PARK	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004619	3160 OWL DR	NORTH SALK PARK	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/26/2021	RMP21-004620	800 ROHLWING RD	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2021		5230 SUNSET DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004621	ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004622	3003 HAWK LN		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021		3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE	MIDWEST INSERT COMPOSITE MOLDING	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2021	RMP21-004623	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4023 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2021		APPROX LOC:3514 THRUSH LN		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004624	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004625	1317 GOLF RD	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004626	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004627	3704 BOBWHITE LN		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021		4855 WEBER DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2021	RMP21-004628	S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004629	4 JUNIPER RD		UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2021		3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2021		6 JUNIPER RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004630	1800 WINNETKA CIR		PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/26/2021	RMP21-004631	3308 OWL DR	3 HOUSES NORTH	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2021	RMP21-004632	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	ARMANETTI WINE AND LIQUOR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021	RMP21-004633	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021	RMP21-004635	2310 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2021	RMP21-004634	ST JAMES ST / CARDINAL DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2021	RMP21-004636	2707 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2021		2707 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER